

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



To Authorize the Execution of a Lease Extension Agreement for 24 Queen Street East, Unit LL02

WHEREAS it is deemed in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to enter into a lease extension agreement with the owner of 24 Queen Street East regarding Unit LL02 occupied by Economic Development and Culture for administrative purposes;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. That the Director of Economic Development and Culture be and is hereby authorized to execute a lease extension agreement with the owner of 24 Queen Street East, for Unit LL02 occupied by Economic Development and Culture staff, for two (2) additional three (3) year terms and on the same terms and conditions as in the current Lease Agreement, and other terms acceptable to the Director of Economic Development and Culture, and in a form acceptable to the City Solicitor or designate.

ENACTED and PASSED this 16th day of May, 2018.



